
2020-2021 Elon University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-9   Conf: 4-7   Home: 4-2   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 McIntosh, Hunter 19-19 620 32.6 97-246 .394 52-146 .356 52-58 .897 13 48 61 3.2 43 3 44 40 1 13 298 15.7
13 Gillens-Butler, Jerald 3-2 72 24.0 16-32 .500 2-10 .200 13-18 .722 9 7 16 5.3 7 0 5 1 0 1 47 15.7
11 Ndugba, Ikenna 19-19 585 30.8 69-173 .399 22-67 .328 30-42 .714 4 88 92 4.8 57 0 57 31 1 19 190 10.0
12 Burford, Darius 19-11 451 23.7 68-142 .479 14-39 .359 19-25 .760 11 51 62 3.3 28 0 25 15 2 27 169 8.9
25 Woods, Hunter 19-10 509 26.8 51-135 .378 23-79 .291 25-36 .694 16 114 130 6.8 40 0 20 36 7 21 150 7.9
10 Wooten, Kris 11-4 233 21.2 23-58 .397 16-46 .348 2-2 1.000 1 11 12 1.1 13 0 7 7 0 4 64 5.8
33 Wright, Simon 19-11 392 20.6 35-77 .455 18-48 .375 9-17 .529 23 32 55 2.9 54 3 14 20 0 10 97 5.1
05 Poser, Federico 18-9 232 12.9 31-67 .463 0-0 .000 17-25 .680 11 23 34 1.9 34 0 12 24 3 2 79 4.4
21 Graham, Michael 17-0 149 8.8 28-51 .549 0-0 .000 15-21 .714 18 35 53 3.1 21 0 5 15 17 4 71 4.2
01 Hannah, Chuck 19-10 324 17.1 22-49 .449 5-16 .313 7-10 .700 24 29 53 2.8 43 2 13 8 6 6 56 2.9
02 Michael, JaDun 12-0 140 11.7 5-33 .152 2-15 .133 4-8 .500 3 12 15 1.3 13 0 2 8 2 0 16 1.3
20 Nilsen, Lars 8-0 14 1.8 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 0.4 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 0.8
04 Harris, Brandon 7-0 17 2.4 1-9 .111 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 0.4 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.6
23 Daugherty, Ben 9-0 50 5.6 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 1 1 0 1 2 0.2
03 Mendys, Charlie 7-0 12 1.7 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 19 3800 200.0 449-1083 .415 154-474 .325 197-266 .741 166 486 652 34.3 359 8 206 218 39 108 1249 65.74
Opponents 3800 200.0 421-984 .428 129-405 .319 264-402 .657 136 497 633 33.3 301 8 186 233 62 119 1235 65.00

Team Statistics Elon OPP
SCORING 1249 1235
    Points Per Game 65.7 65.0
    Scoring Margin 0.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 449-1083 421-984
    Field Goal Pct .415 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-474 129-405
    3PT FG Pct .325 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 197-266 264-402
    FT Pct .741 .657
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 13.9
REBOUNDS 652 633
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 33.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 206 186
    Assists Per Game 10.8 9.8
TURNOVERS 218 233
    Turnovers Per Game 11.5 12.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 108 119
    Steals Per Game 5.7 6.3
BLOCKS 39 62
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.3
ATTENDANCE 0 4,269
    Dates/Avg Per Date 6-0 10-427
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-250

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Elon 587 662 1249
Opponents 591 644 1235

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 N.C. WESLEYAN W 82-52 0
11/28/20 HIGH POINT W 76-75 0
12/16/20 CAMPBELL W 66-56 0
12/19/20 UNC GREENSBORO L 64-71 0

* 01/02/21 at Northeastern L 52-75 0
* 01/03/21 at Northeastern L 58-66 0
* 01/30/21 at Delaware L 43-66 0
* 01/31/21 at Delaware L 70-75 0
* 02/03/21 at James Madison L 57-78 250
* 02/09/21 JAMES MADISON L 61-70 0
* 02/13/21 at Col. of Charleston L 53-71 1,502
* 02/14/21 at Col. of Charleston W 66-55 1,467
* 02/20/21 at William & Mary W 75-54 0
* 02/22/21 WILLIAM & MARY W 73-54 0
* 02/27/21 at UNCW W 80-77 800

03/06/21 vs Towson W 69-48 250
03/07/21 at James Madison W 72-71 250
03/08/21 vs Hofstra W 76-58 250
03/09/21 vs Drexel L 56-63 250

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Elon University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-7   Home: 1-1   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 McIntosh, Hunter 11-11 352 32.0 56-140 .400 29-83 .349 20-23 .870 7 26 33 3.0 27 1 24 22 0 8 161 14.6
12 Burford, Darius 11-7 274 24.9 48-92 .522 10-26 .385 11-16 .688 5 37 42 3.8 18 0 13 6 2 19 117 10.6
11 Ndugba, Ikenna 11-11 348 31.6 41-107 .383 13-44 .295 18-23 .783 2 54 56 5.1 30 0 33 18 1 9 113 10.3
10 Wooten, Kris 3-2 79 26.3 10-25 .400 7-19 .368 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.3 3 0 1 3 0 0 27 9.0
25 Woods, Hunter 11-7 308 28.0 25-80 .313 12-50 .240 12-19 .632 11 69 80 7.3 24 0 14 21 6 9 74 6.7
33 Wright, Simon 11-6 225 20.5 21-41 .512 11-25 .440 4-9 .444 12 20 32 2.9 31 2 9 13 0 5 57 5.2
21 Graham, Michael 10-0 98 9.8 18-34 .529 0-0 .000 10-13 .769 13 17 30 3.0 15 0 2 11 14 2 46 4.6
05 Poser, Federico 10-5 140 14.0 16-43 .372 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 6 15 21 2.1 20 0 10 16 1 2 39 3.9
01 Hannah, Chuck 11-6 190 17.3 12-25 .480 3-9 .333 6-7 .857 8 16 24 2.2 24 1 10 6 4 5 33 3.0
02 Michael, JaDun 9-0 110 12.2 3-26 .115 2-14 .143 3-6 .500 3 10 13 1.4 10 0 1 6 1 0 11 1.2
20 Nilsen, Lars 6-0 10 1.7 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 1.0
04 Harris, Brandon 5-0 13 2.6 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.4 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.8
23 Daugherty, Ben 7-0 45 6.4 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
03 Mendys, Charlie 5-0 8 1.6 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 11 2200 200.0 253-626 .404 87-274 .318 95-130 .731 87 293 380 34.5 207 4 119 130 29 60 688 62.55
Opponents 2200 200.0 256-589 .435 84-256 .328 145-220 .659 84 307 391 35.5 158 2 120 129 34 73 741 67.36

Team Statistics Elon OPP
SCORING 688 741
    Points Per Game 62.5 67.4
    Scoring Margin -4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 253-626 256-589
    Field Goal Pct .404 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 87-274 84-256
    3PT FG Pct .318 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 95-130 145-220
    FT Pct .731 .659
    FT Made Per Game 8.6 13.2
REBOUNDS 380 391
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 35.5
    Rebounds Margin -1.0 –
ASSISTS 119 120
    Assists Per Game 10.8 10.9
TURNOVERS 130 129
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 60 73
    Steals Per Game 5.5 6.6
BLOCKS 29 34
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 0 4,019
    Dates-Avg Per Date 2-0 9-447
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Elon 328 360 688
Opponents 349 392 741

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/21 at  Northeastern L 52-75 0
01/03/21 at  Northeastern L 58-66 0
01/30/21 at  Delaware L 43-66 0
01/31/21 at  Delaware L 70-75 0
02/03/21 at  James Madison L 57-78 250
02/09/21 JAMES MADISON L 61-70 0
02/13/21 at  Col. of Charleston L 53-71 1502
02/14/21 at  Col. of Charleston W 66-55 1467
02/20/21 at  William & Mary W 75-54 0
02/22/21 WILLIAM & MARY W 73-54 0
02/27/21 at  UNCW W 80-77 800


